

GAHC010126692024



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : Cont.Cas(C)/339/2024

KIRAN BHUYAN AND ORS
W/O- DHIREN KAKATI, ,
DIRECTORATE OF AGRICULTURE CAMPUS QTR, KHANAPARA,
GUWAHATI, DIST- KAMRUP, ASSAM, PIN-781022, GUWAHATI

2: AJIT MOHAN
SON OF SRI JOGEN MOHAN
RESIDENT OF DIRECTORATE OF AGRICULTURE CAMPUS
QTR. NO.2
KHANAPARA
GUWAHATI
DIST. -KAMRUP(M)
ASSAM
PIN-781022

3: RAJIB SAIKIA
SON OF LATE SURENDRA SAIKIA
RESIDENT OF DIRECTORATE OF AGRICULTURE CAMPUS QTR.
KHANAPARA
GUWAHATI
DIST.- KAMRUP (M)
ASSAM
PIN-781022

4: AIJUDDIN AHMED
SON OF LATE ARAB ALI
RESIDENT OF VILL.- PAKABANGIPARA
P.O.- BORDOULGURI
DIST. DARRANG
ASSAM
PIN-

5: SONESWAR PATOWARY

SON OF LATE MOHENDRA CH. PATOWARY
RESIDENT OF VILL.- PAKABANGIPARA
P.O.- BORDOULGURI
DIST.- DARRANG
ASSAM
PIN-.

6: BIMALA THAKURIA

WIFE OF SRI ASWINI THAKURIA
RESIDENT OF BARBARI
HOUSE NO. 335
P.O.- HENGRABARI
GUWAHATI
DIST. KAMRUP(M)
ASSAM
PIN-781036

7: ALTAF HUSSAIN

SON OF LATE DHANO ALI
RESIDENT OF JYOTIPATH
HOUSE NO. 37
BHETAPARA
P.O.- BELTOLA
GUWAHATI
DIST.- KAMRUP(M)
ASSAM
PIN-781028.

8: PARAMANANDA RAJBONSHI

SON OF SRI MOHENDRA RAJBONGSHI
RESIDENT OF NARBAN BORSOJAI
BELTOLA
P.O.- BASISTHA
GUWAHATI
DIST.- KAMRUP(M)
ASSAM

9: MINU KALITA

WIFE OF BASISTHA BORAH
RESIDENT OF BARBARI
H.NO. 76
P.O.- HENGRABARI
GUWAHATI
DIST. KAMRUP(M)

ASSAM
PIN-781036.

10: HARAMOHAN THAKURIA
SON OF LATE RAMCHARAN THAKURIA
RESIDENT OF VILL. AND P.O.- BHOLAPARA
P.S.- PALASHBARI
DIST.- KAMRUP
ASSAM
PIN-

11: ANJALI DUTTA

WIFE OF SRI PRAFULLA DUTTA
RESIDENT OF BATAHGHULI
PANJABARI
GUWAHATI
DIST. KAMRUP(M)
ASSAM
PIN-791039.

12: UTPALA SAIKIA
DAUGHTER OF SRI MAHESH SAIKIA
RESIDENT OF SARUMOTORIA
H.NO.- 126
P.O. AND P.S.- DISPUR
GUWAHATI
DIST.- KAMRUP (M)
ASSAM
PIN-781006

VERSUS

ARUNA RAJORIA IAS AND ORS
COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY , TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM, DEPTT OF
AGRICULTURE , DISPUR, GUWAHATI-06

2: BHASKAR PEGU
IAS

DIRECTOR OF AGRICULTURE
ASSAM
OFFICE OF THE DIRECTORATE OF AGRICULTURE
KHANAPARA
GUWAHATI-781022.

3: JAYANT NARLIKAR
IAS

COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
FINANCE DEPARTMENT
GROUND FLOOR
F BLOCK
JANATA BHAWAN
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-781006

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. NAYAN JYOTI KHATANIAR, R. CHAUHAN, MR T DAS

Advocate for the Respondent : MR A CHALIHA (R-3), MR. B GOGOI (R-3)

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SOUMITRA SAIKIA

ORDER

04.08.2025

Heard Mr. T. Das, learned counsel for the petitioners. Also heard Ms. M. Bhattacharya, learned Additional Senior Government Advocate for the respondents no. 1, 2 & 3.

Although steps have been undertaken, none appears on behalf of the respondents. At the request of the Court, Ms. M. Bhattacharya, learned Additional Senior Government Advocate is requested to obtain instructions from respondents No. 1, 2 and 3 regarding compliance with the directions contained in the order dated 19.10.2023 passed in WP(C)/5022/2012 and other connected writ petitions.

Ms. M. Bhattacharya will obtain the required instructions and place them before the Court. In order to enable her to do so, sufficient extra copies be furnished within three (3) working days.

Let the matter be listed after 4 (four) weeks.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant